procedures, that a provider has been reimbursed inappropriately, the provider 
shall immediately reimburse MARC all ineligible funds.  

11.2 Each subcontractor that is a state or local government or a non-profit organization 

is required to obtain an annual audit if at least Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($750,000) of federal funding, from all sources (including MARC), is 

received. Such audit shall conform to standards contained in the OMB Single 
Audit requirements (2 CFR, Part 200, Subpart F) and shall be performed by an 
independent certified public accountant.